506166040 07/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6212777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANG HYE SHIN	07/10/2020
HA NA SONG	07/10/2020
YU NA SHIM	07/10/2020
SUN AE HWANG	07/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK INNOVATION CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(SEORIN-DONG, SK BLDG.) 26, JONGRO, JONGRO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	110-110
Name:	SK LUBRICANTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(SEORIN-DONG) 26, JONGRO, JONGRO-GU,
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	110-110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16934239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128859296

Email: sknirr@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 1: 666 THRID AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 216,717

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEFAN KNIRR

PATENT REEL: 053279 FRAME: 0345

506166040

SIGNATURE:	/Stefan Knirr/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 053279 FRAME: 0346

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and oth hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:	In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is eby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:			
SHIN, Sang Hye -c/o SK innovation Global Technolog Korea	y, 325, Expo-ro, Yusung-Gu, Daejeon, 34124, Republic of			
	, 325, Expo-ro, Yusung-Gu, Daejeon, 34124, Republic of			
	325, Expo-ro, Yusung-Gu, Daejeon, 34124, Republic of			
HWANG, Sun Ae - c/o SK innovation Global Technolo Korea	ogy, 325, Expo-ro, Yusung-Gu, Daejeon, 34124, Republic of			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to below Assignees:				
SK INNOVATION CO., LTD (Seorin-dong, SK Bldg	g.) 26, Jongro, Jongro-gu, Seoul 110-110, Republic of Korea			
SK LUBRICANTS CO., LTD (Seorin-dong) 26, Jong	gro, Jongro-gu, Seoul 110-110, Republic of Korea			
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the enti- foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvement	ire right, title and interest for the United States and all nots which are disclosed in			
(a) Patent Number	dated			
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial Noand entitled	Filed			
IONIC LIQUID CONTAINING DIVALENT CATIO COMPOSITION COMPRISING SAME	ON AND MONOVALENT ANION AND LUBRICANT			
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has be	en executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith			
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the U	ling, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Inited States and all other foreign countries on any of said atents which have been or shall be issued in the United States			
the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assigno assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and comprovements and the history thereof; and generally do	ive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by r(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, mmunicate all facts known to him/her relating to the everything possible which the Assignee or its successors taining proper patent protection for the improvements and for			
Assignor warrants that he/she has the and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other a to other by the undersigned.	full right to convey the rights and property described herein agreement affecting such rights and property has been made			
	ASSIGNOR			
Dated: 2020, 7.10	By SHIN, Sang Hye			
	OIIIII, Jank IIyo			

Dated:	22. n. 10	Ву	5 but
			SONG, Ha Na
Dated:	2020.7.10	Ву	194
			SHIM, Yu Na
Dated:	2020. 7.10	Ву	SA Hwan
			HWANG, Sun Ae
The unde	ersigned declares that he (she) was personally pres	sent and did see the	shove-named individual execute this

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Name LEE, Eun Jung

Address (Sengha-dang, Changsang Plde) 6F, 112

Address (Seocho-dong, Changsang Bldg.) 6F, 112, Banpo-daero, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06648, Republic of

<u>Korea</u>

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621

RECORDED: 07/22/2020